# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duane C. Keller		03/19/2007	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perio Protect, LLC	
Street Address:	3929 Bayless Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63125	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143360	PERIO GEL
Registration Number:	3165936	PERIO PROTECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson D. Nolte

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

KELD 0000
Nelson D. Nolte
/nelson d nolte/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0340

900072246

Date:	03/21/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 3-19-07#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0341

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Duane C. Keller has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations:

Reg. No.	Trademark
3143360	PERIO GEL
3165936	PERIO PROTECT

and WHEREAS, Perio Protect, LLC, an Missouri limited liability company is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the trademark applications and registrations therefore and the good will of the business associated therewith.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Duane C. Keller hereby assigns to said Perio Protect, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations recited, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past and present infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Perio Protect LLC for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Perio Protect, LLC if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner; and all statements made in this application of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

DUANE C. KELLER, ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

Signed at 13:25 , this 19th day of March

2007.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0342